It is hereby understood and mutually agreed, by and between the Contractor and the Government 
of Guam, that liquidated damages shall be assessed for each calendar day the work remains 
incomplete beyond the Contract completion date.  The Contractor further agrees to pay to the 
Government the sum of Three Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($3,300.00 ), not as a penalty, 
but as a reasonable liquidated damages for breach of this Contract by the Contractor by his failing, 
neglecting or refusing to complete the work within the time herein specified and said sums shall be 
paid for each consecutive calendar day thereafter that the Contractor shall be in default after the